# OP \$465.00 6897089

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM803467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		04/14/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANIDAE, LLC
Street Address:	1 Dock Street a/k/a 396 Pacific Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6897089	ACTIVE GOODNESS
Registration Number:	6866910	CA-40
Registration Number:	6809523	CA-20
Registration Number:	6790413	CANIDAE SUSTAIN
Registration Number:	6790171	CYCLE OF GOODNESS
Registration Number:	6740038	
Registration Number:	6702261	CA-30
Registration Number:	6661536	BALANCED BOWL
Registration Number:	6616255	GOODNESS
Registration Number:	6367734	CANIDAE
Serial Number:	97558398	GOOD FOR PETS GOOD FOR PLANET
Serial Number:	97361461	A WORLD OF SUSTAINABLE GOODNESS
Serial Number:	97361450	CRAFTED GOODNESS
Serial Number:	97361445	3-IN-1 GOODNESS
Serial Number:	97361377	FOOD FULL OF GOODNESS
Serial Number:	97307739	WORLD OF GOODNESS
Serial Number:	97149030	GOODNESS IS THE GOAL
Serial Number:	90845785	ACTIVE GOODNESS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0933

900766215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-655-3328

Email: serratelli@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Catherine Serratelli
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Serratelli
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Serratelli/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Trademark Release Cover Page (900738984)[19]#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Cover Page (900738984)[19]#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Cover Page (900738984)[19]#page3.tif source=Trademark Release Cover Page (900738984)[19]#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0934

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of April 14, 2023 is executed by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as lender for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Lender"), in favor of CANIDAE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security and Pledge Agreement or Notice (as defined below), as applicable.

#### **RECITALS**

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 17, 2019 made by Grantor in favor of Lender (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security and Pledge Agreement") and (ii) Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated on or about December 17, 2019 made by Grantor and acknowledged and accepted by the Lender (the "Notice"), the Grantor granted, pledged and assigned to the Lender continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to all Trademarks, including those trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral");
- B. WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on December 19, 2022, at Reel 7924, Frame 0183, with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and
- C. WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender release its security interests in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby terminates the Notice, and terminates and releases the continuing security interest in, and the right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Released Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, granted pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement or Notice.

Lender acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Lender authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor.

[Signature page follows]

4861-6543-2658 7023690 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: A.O. Jr.
Name: Scott Glendenin

Title: Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **TRADEMARKS**

## **Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ACTIVE GOODNESS	6897089	11/08/2022
CA-40	6866910	10/04/2022
CA-20	6809523	08/02/2022
CANIDAE SUSTAIN	6790413	07/12/2022
CYCLE OF GOODNESS	6790171	07/12/2022
Design Only	6740038	05/24/2022
CA-30	6702261	04/12/2022
BALANCED BOWL	6661536	03/01/2022
GOODNESS	6616255	01/11/2022
CANIDAE	6367734	06/01/2021

## **Trademark Applications**

**RECORDED: 04/17/2023** 

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
GOOD FOR PETS GOOD FOR PLANET and Design	97558398	08/22/2022
A WORLD OF SUSTAINABLE GOODNESS	97361461	04/13/2022
CRAFTED GOODNESS	97361450	04/13/2022
3-IN-1 GOODNESS	97361445	04/13/2022
FOOD FULL OF GOODNESS	97361377	04/13/2022
WORLD OF GOODNESS	97307739	03/11/2022
GOODNESS IS THE GOAL	97149030	11/30/2021
ACTIVE GOODNESS	90845785	07/23/2021

Exhibit A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008043 FRAME: 0937